

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3285/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/05/2004 in CRLA No. 269/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

HARI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.
and office report))

Date: 23/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner. Learned
counsel Mr. Amit Mishra appearing on behalf of Ms. Vibha
Datta Makhija, counsel for the petitioner prays
for 4 weeks' time to file counter affidavit. However, he
is not certain about the receipt of pleadings as per
Court's Order dated 25.8.2006. Petitioner is directed
to comply with such Order and to disclose the compliance
on record at the earliest. Respondent may file counter

affidavit before 25.1.2007.

List the matter on 25.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2